The difference in the pay with junior was to be maintained 
as person pay. 

Now your pay has been refixed as per clarification No.5 of 
Directorate letter 33(3)/10/PA-Admn.I/1509-1524 dated 19.03.2014. 
Wrong fixation of pay has resulted in excess payment of pay and 
allowances to the tune of Rs.1,30,661/- (Rupees one lakh thirty 
thousand six hundred and sixty one only). Hence it has been 
decided to effect recovery of the excess paid pay and allowances as 
detailed below: 

Sl 
No. 

Name of official with 
whom the pay was 
stepped up 

Total excess paid 
pay and 
allowances 

Recovery 
details 

Remarks